
 

 
 
 

 
Music Calendar of Events 2026 

Further performances and events may be scheduled throughout the year.  Notice will be given of those events. 
 

FEBRUARY 
Monday 2nd February - Rehearsals commence  
Monday 9th February – Leaders Investiture [Ensemble TBC] 
Monday 9th February – Lessons commence 

MARCH 

Monday 2nd – 4th March – Music Camp  
Date TBC – Harmony Day [Stage Bands] 
Tuesday 24th March – Kindy Recital [Year 11 and 12 Music, Senior MEP, MUX and other 
ensembles TBC] 
Wednesday 25th March – Aged Care Recital [Junior MEP and other small ensembles TBC]  

APRIL Monday 27th April – ANZAC Day Assembly [SWE, Brass Ensemble] 

MAY 

Tuesday 12th May – SWE Open Rehearsal  
Thursday 14th May – Strings Open Rehearsal 
Thursday 14th May – Brisbane Youth Jazz Festival [Stage Bands] 
Tuesday 19th May – Open Day [Ensembles TBC] 
Wednesday 20th May – Stage Band Tour Day 
Wednesday 27th May – Fanfare Heat  

JUNE 
Thursday 4th June – Mid Year Concert [All Ensembles] 
Week 9 15-19th June – Class Ensemble Performances [Including MEP and MUX] 

JULY Thursday 23rd July – Ripley Valley IM Tour (SWE & Strings)  

AUGUST 
Tuesday 25th August – SWE Open Rehearsal  
Thursday 27th August – Strings Open Rehearsal 
Thursday 27th August – Group Photo Day [All Ensembles] 

SEPTEMBER 
Tuesday 1st September – Beginner Band Blitz [Selected student assistants] 
Thursday 17th September – Alternate day for Ripley Valley IM Tour [SWE and Strings] 
Date TBC – RUOK Day Lunchtime Performance [Selected Ensemble TBC] 

OCTOBER Thursday 8th October – MEP Chamber Music Recital [All MEP, MUX and other small ensembles] 
Friday 23rd October – Music Showcase [All Ensembles] 

NOVEMBER 
Wednesday 18th November – Awards Night [SWE] 
Thursday 19th November – Valedictory [Stage Bands] 
Week 8 23rd – 7th November – Class Ensemble Performances [Including MEP] 

Correct as of 28 January 2026 


